CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2007-125

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION 2007-114 AND THEREBY AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2007 ISUZU DIESEL DUMP TRUCK FROM GULFSTREAM ISUZU TRUCKS FOR A NEW NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$42,375; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2007 City Council authorized the purchase of the Isuzu Dump Truck in an amount not to exceed \$41,136; and

WHEREAS, the cost for air conditioning and a radio was not in the final total; the two items add \$1,239 to the amount for new total not to exceed of \$42,375; and

WHEREAS, Gulfstream Isuzu Trucks remains the low bidder for the dump truck as bid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, that:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2**. Council authorizes the purchase of a 2007 Isuzu diesel dump truck from Gulfstream Isuzu trucks with a new not to exceed amount of \$42,375.
 - **Section 3.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this 28th day of August, 2007.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Shristopher M. Bull, Mayor

AYES:

Cinque, Tempest, Vasil, Worthington, Bull

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney